

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA(P)/6/2025**

All India Kisan Sabha and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Ms. Manisha Mondal

... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondents

December 11, 2025

[SR]

*Item No.05*

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for an accommodation to file the affidavit of service.

On a query as to whether a writ of mandamus as sought for under prayer A (ii) in the writ petition can be granted, Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar prays for time to consider such issue.

List this matter on Monday (15.12.2025) under the same heading.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]**