

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/6/2025

All India Kisan Sabha and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Ms. Vinita Devi

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondent nos.5&6

March 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.2

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos.5 &6 submits that the respondent nos.1 to 4 should file their affidavit as the provision of the legislation has been challenged.

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos.5 & 6 is directed to communicate the concerned officers of the respondent nos.1 to 4 and in case they intend to use the affidavit opposing the contention of the petitioners, the same may be filed within four weeks from date.

List the writ petition accordingly in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)