

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/6/2025

All India Kisan Sabha and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. V. D.Sivabalan ... for the UOI

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.5&6

April 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.2

1. Since none appears for the Union of India, which is a necessary party and is required to be heard, since a challenge has also been preferred to the *vires* of certain statutory provisions, we request the Union of India to regularize the engagement in the matter of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan, who is in the panel of the Union of India and is present in Court today.

2. Mr. V.D.Sivabalan, learned advocate is requested to take instructions in the matter. Let the matter be listed next on April 17, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)