

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/6/2025

All India Kisan Sabha and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners
Mr. V. D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent nos.1 to 4
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.5 & 6

April 22, 2026
[SR]
Item No.7

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India as well as the Andaman and Nicobar Administration submit that in consultation among themselves, it has been decided that the Union and the Administration shall file a joint affidavit-in-opposition to bring on record their stand on the issue.
2. As such, on the joint prayer of learned counsel for the respondents, the respondents are directed to file their combined affidavit-in-opposition within four weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within a fortnight thereafter.
3. Liberty is granted to the parties to mention the matter for enlistment before the appropriate Bench in the available Circuit following the expiry of the aforesaid timeline for filing affidavits is over.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)